19-4638; Rev. 1; 4/94 >I/I >J x i >I/I
General Description
The M A X 1 2 5 9 ba t te ry m a n a g e r p r o v i d e s b a c k u p - b a t t e r y
s w i t c h i n g for C M O S R A M , m i c r o p r o c e s s o r s , or other
l o w - p o w e r log ic ICs. It au tomat i ca l l y sw i t ches to the
b a c k u p ba t te ry w h e n the p r imary p o w e r s u p p l y is inter-
rup ted . Low- loss sw i t ches g u a r a n t e e an input - to -ou tpu t
d i f ferent ia l of only 2 0 0 m V wh i le s u p p l y i n g 2 5 0 m A f rom

• Available in Extended-Industrial and Military
Temperature Ranges
Ordering Information
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX1259CPE 0 ' C t o + 7 0 ' C 16 Plastic DIP
MAX1259CWE 0"C to +7CTC 16 Wide SO
MAX1259C/D 0"C to +70°C Dice*
MAX1259EPE -40" C to +85'C 16 Plastic DIP
MAX1259EWE -40°C to +85'C 16 Wide SO
MAX1259MJE -55'C to +125°C 16 CERDIP
" Contact factory for dice specifications.
Pin Configuration
Call toll free 1-800-998-8800 for free samples or literature.
MAX1259 Battery Manager
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Voltage to Any Pin Relative to GND -0.3V to +7.0V
Operating Temperature Ranges:
MAX 1259C_ O'C to +70'C
MAX 1259E_ -40"C to t85 C
MAX1259MJE -55"C to+125°C
Storage Temperature Range -55'C to +125"C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10 sec) +300°C
Stresses beyond those listed under "Absolute Maximum Ratings' may cause permanent damage to the device- These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
RECOMMENDED DC OPERATING CONDITIONS
(All Grades, TA = TMIN to TMAX, unless otherwise noted.)
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Primary Power Supply (Note 1) Vcci 5.0 5.5 V
Input High Voltage (Note 1) VLH
MAX1259C 2.0 Vcci +0.3
V Input High Voltage (Note 1) VLH
MAX1259E/M 2.4 Vcci +0.3
V
Input Low Voltage (Note 1) VLL -0.3 0.8 V
Battery Voltage (Note 2) VBATT Pin 2 2.5 3.0 3.7 V
Battery Output (Note 1) BAT Pin 5 V B A T T - 0 . 1 V
DC ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(Vcc = +4.5V to +5.5V, All Grades, TA = TMIN to TMAX, unless otherwise noted.)
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Leakage Current LLO -1.0 1.0 MA
Output Current, PF, BF (Note 3) LOH V O H = 2.4V -1.0 rnA
Output Current, PF, BF LOL V O L = 0.4V 4.0 mA
Input Supply Current (Note 4) icci 2.00 3.33 mA
V c c o Output Current i c co V c c o = Vcci - 0.2V
Pins 12, 13 250 mA
Power-Fail Trip Point (Notes 2, 5) VTP Pin 11
1.26 x 1.26 x
V B A T T 1 . 2 6 x VBATT V B A T T
- 250mV + 250mV
V
Battery-Fail Trip Point (Note 6) V B A T T F Pin 3 (BF detect) 2.0 V
DC ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(Vcci <VBATT, All Grades, TA = TMIN to TMAX, unless otherwise noted.)
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
V c c o Output Current (Note 7) I C C 0 2
V c c o = V B A T T - 0 . 2 V
Pins 12, 13 15 mA
Battery Leakage (Note 8) IBATT
MAX1259C 100
nA
Battery Leakage (Note 8) IBATT MAX1259E 150
nA
Battery Leakage (Note 8) IBATT
MAX1259M 10 H A
BAT Output Current (Note 9) I B A T O U T Pin 5 100 H A
2 > M y i x i > v i
MAX1259 Battery Manager
CAPACITANCE